TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: TN-17-0024

DATE: March 3, 2017

STATE: TENNESSEE

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/03/2017

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Increase ISDN Residence Service (IRS) monthly charges.

TARIFF SECTION
G142PAGE NUMBER
3PAGE REVISION
0002

TN-17-0024 EFFECTIVE: March 3, 2017

A142. OBSOLETED SERVICE OFFERING - INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL **NETWORK (ISDN)**

A142.2 ISDN - Residence Service (IRS) (Cont'd)

A142.2.4 Rates and Charges

A172		Installation Charge	Monthly Rate	USOC	
A.	Interoffice Circuit				
	1. Per DSL Circuit				
	(a) Each, including first mile	\$240.00	\$115.00	MIGNC	
	(b) Each additional mile	-	.45	MIGNM	
В.	Interface				
	 Basic Rate DSL Access Arrangement 				
	a. Residence Service				
	(a) ISDN Access (5ESS/DMS)	-	-	LTBLR	
	(b) (DELETED)				
	(c) ISDN Access (EWSD)	-	-	LTBER	
	2. Channels Activated				
	a. Up to 2 B channels Circuit Switched Voice/Data Per DSL				
	(1) Per DSL				
	(a) Flat Rate ¹	-	21.85	LPRFX	(I)
	(b) Measured ²	-	21.85	LPSMX	(I)
C.	Interface Users				
	1. Per User Profile -				
	a. Access to B Channel CSV/CSD				
	(1) Flat Rate (5ESS/EWSD)				
	(a) each	-	-	LTQ8Y	
	(2) Flat Rate (EWSD)				
	(a) Voice	-	-	LTQVR	
	(b) Data	-	-	LTQDR	
	(3) Measured Rate - RegionServ (5ESS/DMS)				
	(a) Without discount	-	-	LTQ8F	
	(b) Discount Usage Option	-	1.00	LTQ8G	
	(4) Measured Rate - RegionServ (EWSD)				
	(a) Without discount - Voice	-	-	LTQVF	
	(b) Without discount - Data	-	-	LTQDF	
	(a) Discount Usage Option - Voice	-	1.00	LTQVG	
	(b) Discount Usage Option - Data	-	1.00	LTQDG	
D.	Usage			_	

Circuit Switched Voice and Data (Measured Only)

a. Per minute rates for usage on all circuit switched services (Voice and/or Data), terms and conditions for RegionServ are defined in A3.2.9.

The appropriate flat rate schedule in A3.2 will also apply. Note 1:

Note 2: The appropriate RegionServ rate schedule in A3.2 will also apply.

[®] Registered Trademark of Siemens Aktiengesellschaft